

INVITATION TO BIDDERS GOMAL ZAM HYDEL POWER STATION

 Resident Engineer Gomal Zam Hydel Power Station invites sealed bids from original manufacturer / authorities' distributers / suppliers / contractors registered with income tax and sales tax departments and only registered supplier who are on active tax payer list (ATL) of FBR, Contractors Registered in relevant category with Pakistan Engineering Council and Registration renewal for the current FY 2024-25. for following works of Gomal Zam Hydel Power station on F.C.S basis.

Sr. No	Tender No.	Description	Completion Period	Last date of submission	Opening Date	Amount Bid Security		
1	GPS/ Civil/ 21	Package-I Roof Treatment of Civil Block at dam site Gomal Zam Package-II Roof treatment of bachelor hostel at Gomal Zam Package-III Construction of boundary wall bungalows at Gomal Zam Site. Package-IV Replacement of existing in embedded sewerage line with new pipe line of bachelor hostel	90 days	04.04. 2024	04.04. 2024	Rs. 300,000/-		

2. Bidding documents, which are containing details terms and condition, methods of procurement, procedure for submission of bid, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/ rejection of bids, performance grantee etc, are available for the interested bidders from followings office during working days/ hours on payment of nonrefundable cost of Rs.4000/- Bid documents if required by courier will be cost Rs.4500/- (non-refundable) through pay order/bank draft, in favor of Resident Engineer. Gomal Zam Hydel Power Station WAPDA CRBC Colony D.I.Khan each before the opening date of tender.

Resident Engineer, Gomal Zam Hydel Power Station

& Inspection Test & Record Engineer

Contact No. +92-966-854335, Mobile No. 03459875100

Fax No. +92-966-854074 (during office hours).

Pay order/ Resident Engineer, Gomal Zam Hydel Power Station payable on National Bank of Pakistan (Account No. (3310085076)

Limited Rakh Mandhra Branch D.I. Khan

3. The bids, prepared accordance with instructions in the bidding documents, alongwith bid security mentioned against each, must reach at the office Chief Engineer (Hydel) WAPDA, Chashma on or before 1200 Hrs. on dated 04.04.2024. Bid will be opened on the same day at 1230 Hrs. this advertisement is available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as WAPDA web site. www.wapda.gov.pk 4. The procuring agency may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of bid as per PPRA rule 33.

Resident Engineer Gomal Zam Hydel Power Station Phone No. +92-966-854335 Fax No. +92 966854074 E Mail: regzhps@hotmail.com							
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk							
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/332(2023-24)					
	Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams						